assessment. The likelihood of an unfavorable outcome is reasonably possible in these cases
involving exposure ranging from $5,000,000 to $10,000,000.

 PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS

The Parish implemented GASB Statement No. 84, Fiduciary Activities, during the year ended
December 31, 2020.  This statement defines and establishes criteria for identifying and reporting
fiduciary activities.  Custodial funds, under the guidance of this statement, now have a fiduciary net
position for amounts that are held for future benefits or disbursement, which resulted in the restatement
of beginning net position of $363,484 in the Parish’s custodial funds.

Prior year expenditures totaling $2,500,043 were determined not to be reimbursable by FEMA and
were transferred from the FEMA Management Fund to the General Fund and other governmental funds
during the year ended December 31, 2020.   Also, salary expenditures were understated in the
Firefighting Fund in the prior year, resulting in a prior period adjustment of $257,648.

The table below illustrates the effects of the matters described above on net position/fund balance
previously reported.

As
Previously As
Reported Adjustments Restated

Government-Wide Financial Statements:
Governmental Activities 398,248,708$   (257,648)$   397,991,060$

Governmental Funds:
Major Funds:

General 36,553,445   (255,617)   36,297,828
Firefighting 941,859   (257,648)   684,211
FEMA Management 1,305,487   2,500,043   3,805,530

Other Governmental Funds 6,184,325   (2,244,426)   3,939,899
Fiduciary Funds:

Custodial Funds -   363,484   363,484

 NEW ACCOUNTING PRONOUNCEMENTS

Following is a summary of accounting standards adopted by the Governmental Accounting Standards
Board (GASB) that are scheduled to be implemented in the future that may affect the Parish’s financial
report:

GASB Statement No. 87, Leases. This standard will require all leases to be reported on the statement
of net position under a single accounting model for both lessors and lessees. The statement will require
the recognition of lease assets or liabilities for leases previously reported as operating leases. Both